502669353 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDWIG PERNSTICH	08/25/2010
KONRAD A. ROIDER	08/20/2010
ANDREAS ZIMMERMANN	08/20/2010
GAVIN LANCASTER	08/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWAROVSKI-OPTIK KG.
Street Address:	DANIEL-SWAROVSKI-STRASSE 70
City:	ABSAM
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)654-7866

 Phone:
 (908) 518-6343

 Email:
 Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST
Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABP 3.0-077 CON CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. GEWIRTZ
Signature:	/Gregory S. Gewirtz/
	PATENT

502669353 REEL: 032157 FRAME: 0985

Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=ABP 3.0-077 CON CON - Assignment#page1.tif source=ABP 3.0-077 CON CON - Assignment#page2.tif source=ABP 3.0-077 CON CON - Assignment#page3.tif source=ABP 3.0-077 CON CON - Assignment#page4.tif	

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.3-077	
Whereas, I, _Ludwig Pernstich	of	
Schnatzenbichl 50, A-6063 Rum, Austria		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in	
OBSERVATION DEVICE WITH RANGE FINDER		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed onJuly 30, 2010	
Application Number 12/865,481		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on ,	
x for which an International Application was filed on	<u>January 30, 2009</u> , as	
PCT/AT2009/000038 , designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG. a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	addrage is	
Swarovskistrasse 70, A-6067 Absam, Austria	8001622 12	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the sa	ame;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all psaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest trepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wher legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. 2010-08-25	e filing date and application number of said application	
Date	Ludwig Pernstich	
Asimo-		
Witness		
Typed Name of Witness		

х LD-515\ *Total of

forms are submitted.

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ADDIGNIENT OF OTHER FAIR EIGHTOR	ABP 3.3-077
Whereas, I, Konrad A. Roider	of
Kirchstrasse 14, A-6068 Mils, Austria	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs	ain new and useful improvements in
OBSERVATION DEVICE WITH RANGE FINDER	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed onJuly 30, 2010
Application Number 12/865,481	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,
x for which an International Application was filed on	_January 30, 2009 ,as
PCT/AT2009/000038 , designating the United	i States.
And	
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG.	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is
Swarovskistrasse 70, A-6067 Absam, Austria is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame'
to door out of daylaring the chart right, the late interest in the	 ,
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pthe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all p said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest to representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covers all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver tions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unloate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne the filing date and application number of said application
20.08.2010	Whowly
Date	Konrad A. Roider
Miller Benna Typed Name of Witness	

LD-515\

*Total of

forms are submitted.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.3-077
Whereas, I, Andreas Zimmermann	of
Föhrenweg 11, A-6166 Fulpmes, Austria	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
OBSERVATION DEVICE WITH RANGE FINDER	
 X for which an application for a United States Letters Path Application Number 12/865,481 	ent was filed on July 30, 2010
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on ,
for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/AT2009/000038 , designating the United	States. `
And	
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG.	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is
Swarovskistrasse 70, A-6067 Absam, Austria	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Star invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and ithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for i legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all p said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest in representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for patents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past ts own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and delivertions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
wnen кnown.	(1)
20.08.2010	Usture
Date	Andreas Zimmermann
Witness Typed Name of Witness	

х LD-515\ *Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 032157 FRAME: 0989

ACCIONING INTO THE LOCATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.3-077
Whereas, I, Gavin Lancaster	of
Zollerstrasse 11/16, A-6020 Innsbruck, Austria	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in
OBSERVATION DEVICE WITH RANGE FINDER	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/865.481	ent was filed on <u>July 30, 2010</u>
Application Number 12/865,481 for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	January 30, 2009 , as
PCT/AT2009/000038 , designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG.	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling	address is
Swarovskistrasse 70, A-6067 Absam, Austria	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all psaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest trepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	res of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of not including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all iniciate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
when known.	ne ming date and application number of said application
20/08/2010.	Dawet
Date	Gavin Lancaster
Witness Nene Runga Typed Name of Witness	

LD-515\ 1239393_1.doc

*Total of

forms are submitted.